

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No. 6 of 2015</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate, for the respondents.</p> <p>As per the office report dated 15th May, 2015, the respondent No.6/Hari Ram is reported to have died about seven years prior to the date, when the services were attempted to be effected upon.</p> <p>The said information would be treated as an information under Order 22 Rule 10 of the CPC to the counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>He is directed to do the needful in accordance with law.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</p> <p>Dated 02.08.2022 Shiv</p>